Agency for mealth Care Adminis	tration		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	AC13960123	B. WING	R 10/27/2020

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE

AMERICA	AMERICAN FAMILY PLANNING PENSACOLA, FL 32504				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
(A 000)	INITIAL COMMENTS	{A 000}		and the same of th	
	An unannounced revisit survey was conducted on at American Family Planning. This was a follow-up to the recertification and licensure survey originally completed on . At the time of the revisit, previously cited deficiencies were found not corrected.				
(A 150) SS=E	59A-9.0225(1), FAC Clinic Supplies/Equip. Stand2nd	{A 150}			
	59A-9.0225 Clinic Supplies and Equipment Standards for Second				
	(1) Each				

AHCA Form 3020-0001

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: AC13960123 B. WING ____ 10/27/2020

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AMERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING	6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIV PENSACOLA, FL 32504	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY I REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFIGIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
(A 150)	Continued From page 1	{A 150}		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	This Statute or Rule is not met as evidence Based on observations and interviews, the failed to meet requirements for clinic supplie equipment and emergency medications and related supplies and equipment	facility les for		ALIANIA DALIKA KARANIA KARANIA KARANIA KARANIA
	The findings included:			
	During a tour of the facility on between 10:00AM and approximately 11:15 the following expired items were discovered			
	In exam/procedure #: The emergency kit contained solution which expired on and 20mg/2ml which expired of Abox of BD Vacutainer collection set expired on 2020- set which expired on 2020- and N 5ml syringes expired on 2020- and N	ts were d Jeico		
	In a desk in the hall across from sterilizatio and midway between exam rooms and recroom: 6 boxes of Surflo winged sets in thupboard were identified to expire on 2014 (4 boxes) and 2020- (2 boxes). A box Nipro 5ml syringes in the adjacent cupboard expired in 2020-09.	overy ne I- k of		
	In exam/procedure #: A box of Jelco expired 2020-0 and several BD Vacutainer collection found to be expired 2019- ontaining approximately 14 sets. The eme medication cart in exam #2 contained 4 bot with an expiration date of which expired on , and	r sets r ergency ttles		

Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING:

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

B. WING ___ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AC13960123

AMERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING	15 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE NSACOLA, FL 32504		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFIGIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
(A 150)	Continued From page 2	{A 150}		
	expired on A box containing 18 vials of expired on In the Recovery room, the pads on the were expired on 2019 (Photographic evidence obtained)	e		en e
	During an interview on at approximately 10:15AM, staff A, a healthcare team member, said she was not familiar with the emergency kit containing the expired medication in exam/procedure #. Staff A added, during the tour of exam/procedure #., the room was last used two days prior on During the tour of the recovery room, staff A confirmed the (automated external defibrillator) pads were expired and she could no locate a replacement set. In an interview on at 3:57 PM, the director of operations confirmed there were no replacement pads available to replace the expire pads in the recovery room.			
(A 250) SS=E	59A-9.024, FAC Clinic Policies/Procedures-2nd	{A 250}		
	An clinic providing second shall have written policies and procedures to implement policies and to assure that quality patient care shall relate specifically to the functional activities of clinic services. These written procedures shall apply to second and shall be available and accessible clinic personnel and shall be reviewed and approved annually by the clinic's medical directod Any.	to		

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM caso LD9512 If continuation sheet 3 of 13 Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: AC13960123 B. WING ____ 10/27/2020

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AMERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING	VILLAGE OAKS DRIV ACOLA, FL 32504	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
(A 250)	Continued From page 3	{A 250}		and the same of th
	time of adoption of this rule and providing second shall be given six months within which to comply with these clinic policies and procedure requirements which shall include but not be limited to the following: (1) Patient admission; (2) Pre- and post			
	The findings included: The medication storage and administration policy, undated, on pages indicated: Keep all drugs tightly covered and properly labeled. Do not keep			

AHCA Form 3020-0001

PRINTED: 01/11/2021 FORM APPROVED Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B WING AC13960123 10/27/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE AMERICAN FAMILY PLANNING PENSACOLA, FL 32504 (X433ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFEX PREFIX DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (A 250) Continued From page 4 (A 250) medications in any container without proper means of identification. Medications are cared for and stored properly according to the manufacturer's instructions on the label. Refrigerated drugs are kept in a separate refrigerator marked "Drugs Only, No Food," Drug supplies are checked monthly. Outdated drugs are discarded. During a tour of the facility on between 10:00 AM and approximately 11:15 AM, the following observations related to expired medications and improper storage of medications were discovered: The emergency kit in exam/procedure contained solution which expired and 20ma/2ml which expired . . , The emergency medication cart in exam #2 contained 4 bottles with an expiration date of ..., ... which expired on , and , expired on . A box containing 18 vials of expired on Staff A was present for the tour and at

approximately 10:35 AM, confirmed a box of . (a prescription drug commonly used to treat conditions) and 4 bottles of were stored in an unlocked cabinet above the desk in the hallway between the exam rooms. A locked refrigerator under the desk and cabinets in the hallway labeled "drugs only, no food" was unlocked by staff A during this observation. Staff A confirmed there was no thermometer inside the refrigerator and was not aware if a temperature log was kept for the refrigerator.

STATE FORM caso LD9512 If continuation sheet 5 of 13

Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING ___

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AC13960123

AMERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING	6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE PENSACOLA, FL 32504		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY I REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
(A 250)	Continued From page 5 In an interview with the director of operation at 12:08 PM, the director of operations stated there was no temperatur control log and she was not aware that the no thermometer in the refrigerator. An observation on	re vas 37 PM dd in		
	single vials of Rhogam, 3 full boxes of 10 veach and one opened box with 5 vials remoting and one vial of Rho(D), and the vial of Rho(D). The service were stored in the refrigerator with no thermometer, no temperature log and no p for ensuring temperatures are kept constant.	vials aining . The both re of sees with elsius ations		
	The policy and procedure manual, page 10 under the heading Emergency Measures, indicated the nurses, administrators, and healthcare team members must know the contents of the crash cart, its location, and other emergency equipment is located. Emergency Measures continued on page state the clinic shall ensure that all approper equipment and services are readily access provide appropriate emergency resuscitativities support procedures.	where 11 to riate ible to		
NICA Form 2	During an interview on at at approximately 10:15 AM, staff A, a healthc team member, said she was not familiar wi emergency kit containing the expired media	ith the		

Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING:

	AC13960123	B. WING	R 10/27/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

MERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING	AGE OAKS DRIV DLA, FL 32504	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
(A 250)	Continued From page 6	{A 250}		and
	in exam/procedure # .			
	During the tour of the recovery room, staff A confirmed the (automated external defibrillator) pads were expired and she could not locate a replacement set.			
	In an interview on at 3:57 PM, the director of operations confirmed there were no replacement pads available to replace the expired pads in the recovery room.			
	The policy and procedure manual on page 8-9 described measures for surgical and medical as follows: All surfaces (counters, exam tables, machinery and lights) are wiped with solution/wipes between patients and at the end of the day. Surfaces should be cleaned and then decontaminated with appropriate chemical germicide if contaminated with or These surfaces should be cleaned and decontaminated at the end of the work day.			
	During an observation of exam/procedure # on			ольными выпольными выпольны
	Class III			
A 650 SS≖D	390.0112(1,) FS; 59A-9.034, FAC Reports	A 650		
	390.0112			and

AHCA Form 3020-0001

Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING:

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

B. WING __ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AC13960123 6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE

AMERICAN FAMILY PLANNING		6115 VILLAGE		E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
A 650	Continued From page 7 Termination of	n which systicians to the e: estate under efformed, at allive	.650		

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM caso LD9512 If continuation sheet 8 of 13 Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: AC13960123 B. WING ___ 10/27/2020

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

MERICAN FAMILY PLANNING		6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE PENSACOLA, FL 32504		
X4) ID REFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 650	Continued From page 8	A 650		and the same of th
	purposes of this section, timely received is defined as 30 days following the preceding month.			oute de la constant d
	59A-9.034, FAC Pursuant to Section 390.0112, F.S., an clinic must submit a report each month to Agency, regardless of the number of termi of, Monthly reports must be rec by the Agency, within 30 days following the preceding month. Monthly reports must be submitted on the Monthly Report of Terminations of 3130-1010 CL, which is his incorporated by reference. This form is on accepted electronically and is available at -http://anca.myflorida.com/TIOP>- A copy form can also be found at: -http://anca.fruies.org/Gateway/reference o=Ref-06701>- Failure to submit this report hat it is timely received by the Agency will in an administrative fine being imposed put to Section 390.0112(4), F.S.	the Inations		
	This Statute or Rule is not met as evidenc Based on interviews and record reviews failed to submit a report for of facilities terminations of (TOPs) within 30 days following the precemonth.	acility if		
	Findings include:			
	On , a review of the monthly su ITOP reports reveled the monthly report for had not yet been submitted to Agency for Health Care Administration.	om		

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM caso LD9512 If continuation sheet 9 of 13

Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING:

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

B. WING ___ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AC13960123

6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE

AMERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING	AGE OAKS DRN DLA, FL 32504	Æ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 650	Continued From page 9 On all approximately 2:10pm, an interview was conducted with the Director of Operations. She said, it was my ommission, I did not send in the ITOPs for until today. Class III	A 650		
(CZ817) SS=E	408.810() FS; 59A-35.100(1) FAC Minimum Licensure Requirement - Inform AHCA 408.810 Minimum licensure requirements.—In addition to the licensure requirements specified in this part, authorizing statutes, and applicable rules, each applicant and licensee must comply with the requirements of this section in order to obtain and maintain a licensee. (3) Unless otherwise specified in this part, authorizing statutes, or applicable rules, any information required to be reported to the agency must be submitted within 21 calendar days after the report period or effective date of the information, whichever is earlier, including, but not limited to, any change of: (a) Information contained in the most recent application for itiensure. (b) Required insurance or bonds. (4) Whenever a licensee discontinues operation of a provider: (a) The licensee must inform the agency not less than 30 days prior to the discontinuance of operation and inform clients of such discontinuance as required by authorizing statutes. Immediately upon discontinuance of operation by a provider, the licensee shall remain responsible for retaining and appropriately distributing all records	(CZ817)		

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM 6550 LD9512 If continuation sheet 10 of 13

	or Health Care Adminis	tration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	OMESTRICTION		D: 01/11/202 M APPROVE
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (A1) PROVIDEN SUPPLIES			A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		AC13960123	B. WING			R 27/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE			
AMERICA	N FAMILY PLANNING		LAGE OAKS DRIV OLA, FL 32504	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	fD PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
{CZ817}	statutes and applicab licensee or, in the eve a licensee, the estate shall: 1. Make arrangement each client to one of the clients choice: the representative, the client schoice the representative, the client seems of the health care provic receives services; or 2. Cause a notice to 1. enwspaper of greates county in which the provider operation. That they may obtain specify the name, ad number of the person records may be obtain appear at least once invects. 59A-35.100 Minimum Provider location. A liproper authority for op the address of record	prescribed in authorizing le rules. In addition, the nt of or dissolution of or agent of the licensee s to forward records for he following, based upon a client or the client's legal ent's attending physician, or ler where the client currently be published in the t general circulation in the rovider was located that discontinuance of the notice must inform clients copies of their records and dress, and telephone	(CZ817)			

AHCA Form 3020-0001

zoning or code enforcement authority, the Agency may deny or revoke an application or license, or

This Statute or Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview with the Agency for Health Care Administration (AHCA) licensure unit, interview with clinic staff, review of the licensure application and policy and procedure review, the clinic failed to report changes in the most recent application for licensure to include a change in Medical Director, a change in transfer agreement

impose sanctions.

STATE FORM caso LD9512 If continuation sheet 11 of 13

PRINTED: 01/11/2021 FORM APPROVED Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ____ B MING AC13960123 10/27/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE AMERICAN FAMILY PLANNING PENSACOLA, FL 32504 (X433ID) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFEX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION). TAG DEFICIENCY) {CZ817} Continued From page 11 {CZ817} and updated clinic hours to the AHCA licensure unit. The current Medical Director was physician L. but he application continued to identify physician H as the Medical Director. The findings include: , a revisit survey was conducted at American Family Planning, An interview was conducted with a representative of the licensure unit on at about 10:15 AM regarding the licensure application. The representative stated that they have not received an updated application to change the Medical Director, the transfer agreement or update the clinic hours. A review of the most recent application for clinic licensure, dated

found:

Pensacola

During the survey of

A review of correspondence dated ... from physician H revealed that physician H had removed himself as Medical Director effective

, the following was

identified physician H as the clinic Medical Director, identified hours of operation as Thursday from 12:00 PM to 4:00 PM and identified a transfer agreement with a hospital in

During the revisit survey on the facility provided documentation (physician schedule) showing the facility was open 6 days a week, and a transfer agreement with a different hospital than the one identified on the application, and that the Medical Director remained physician L.

A review of the policy and procedure manual

PRINTED: 01/11/2 Agency for Health Care Administration						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		AC13960123	B. WING		R 10/27/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRI				TE, ZIP CODE		
AMERICAN FAMILY PLANNING 6115 VILLAGE OAKS DRIVE PENSACOLA, FL 32504						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE	
(CZ817)	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(GZB17)			

AHCA Form 3020-0001